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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., INTEL CORPORATION, AND

GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S., INC,,
Petitioner,

V.

DANIEL L. FLAMM,
Patent Owner.
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Patent Owner’s Mandatory Notice under 37 C.F.R.
842.8(b) Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 5,711,849

Patent Owner and pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 842.8(b), states the following:
1. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 842.8(b)(1), the real party-in-interest is Daniel L.
Flamm:

476 Green View Drive
Walnut Creek, CA 94596-5459

2. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 842.8(b)(2), related matters are in the following
civil litigations:

Daniel L. Flamm, Sc.D. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. et al
5:16-cv-02252-BLF
Northern District of California

Flamm v. Global Foundries U.S. Inc.
5:16-cv-01578-BLF
Northern District of California

Flamm v. Intel Corporation
5:16-cv-01579-BLF
Northern District of California

Flamm v. Maxim Integrated Products, INC.
5:16-cv-01580-BLF
Northern District of California

Flamm v. Micron Technology, Inc.

5:16-cv-01581-BLF
Northern District of California
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Patent Owner’s Mandatory Notice under 37 C.F.R.
842.8(b) Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 5,711,849

3. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 8842.8(b)(3)-(4), the following table shows the
lead and back-up counsel and the service information. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R.

842.10(b), a Power of Attorney is separately filed.

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel
Christopher Frerking George C. Summerfield
chris@ntknet.com summerfield@stadheimgrear.com
Registration No. 42,557 (To be admitted Pro Hac Vice)
174 Rumford Street STADHEIM & GREAR, LTD.
Concord, New Hampshire 03301 400 N. Michigan Ave.,
Telephone: (603) 706-3127 Suite 2200

Chicago, Illinois 60611
Telephone: (312) 755-4400

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 23, 2017 By: /Christopher Frerking, Reg. No. 42,557/
Christopher Frerking, Reg. No. 42,557

174 Rumford Street

Concord, New Hampshire 03301
Telephone: (603) 706-3127
Email: chris@ntknet.com

Counsel for Daniel L. Flamm
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Patent Owner’s Mandatory Notice under 37 C.F.R.
842.8(b) Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 5,711,849

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R §842.6
The undersigned hereby certifies that on January 23, 2017, Patent Owner’s
Mandatory Notice under 37 C.F.R. 842.8(b) for Inter Partes Review of U.S.
Patent No. 5,711,849 was served on the following parties at the indicated addresses
via email:

Jeremy Jason Lang
Robert Stephen Magee
Jared Bobrow
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
jason.lang@weil.com
robert.magee@weil.com
jared.bobrow@weil.com
micron.flamm.service@weil.com

Chad Campbell
Jonathan McFarland
Philip A. Morin
PERKINS COIE LLP
Intel-Flamm-Service-IPR@perkinscoie.com
imcfarland@perkinscoie.com
pmorin@perkinscoie.com

David M. Tennant
Nathan Zhang
WHITE & CASE LLP
dtennant@whitecase.com
nathan.zhang@whitecase.com
WCGlobalFoundriesFlammTeam@whitecase.com

/s/ Beata Ichou
Beata Ichou, Paralegal
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